
AGENDA NOTES  

Solicitation Name and Number Vehicle Mounted GPS Devices 

CA#9800-GTA794-V & Sourcewell Cooperative 

Agreement #020221 NWF 

Procurement Agent Tammy Shew 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 

same prices, terms and conditions. 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # 

of expiring/expired contract (If no 

previous contract, please indicate.) 

Vehicle Mounted GPS Devices 

CA#9800-GTA794-V 

 

Verizon Wireless 

CPA#1138612 

Previous Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and  Award 

Amount (Include Increases and Total 

Award Amount) 

$253,990.20 

 

Verizon Wireless 

CPA#1138612 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract (If 

multiple award, List Amount Spent 

per contract and include Total 

Amount Spent) 

$222,102.64 (As of May 24, 2022) 

 

Verizon Wireless 

CPA#1138612 

 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Number years in business and 

Number of Years doing business with 

DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or 

MSA, Participation Percentage, 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Address, Type of Work 

Provided, Number of years in 

business) 

Prime- Verizon Wireless LLC 
CEO – Hans Vestberg 
Years in Business:  22 

Years doing business with 
DeKalb: 15  

Attachments:  Contract Renewal Requests 

Copy of Contracts 

. 

 

 
 


