DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

User Department: Department of Innovation and  From: Angela Green

Technology (IT)

CPA No.: 1279477 Title: CA - Cooperative Agreement SWC No. 99999-SPD-
SPD0000060-0006 Microsoft Azure SCE Services 36-
Months

Effective Date: 02/22/2022 Expiration Date: 2/21/2025

Contract APPROVED Amount: $5,784,814.68

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Amount Spent \
Dell Marketing LP 1279477 $5,784,306.92

Total Amount Spent to Date: $5,784,306.92

User Department Recommendation:

The purpose of this is to add funding ($2,001,600.00) to the Azure Service credit contract. As the county continues to increase
our utilization of Microsoft Azure services including computer processing and data storage, the services must be paid for in
advance. The Microsoft Azure Service Credits program is like our Microsoft Enterprise Agreement for software license and
services by prepaying for the services and license. Because of increases in our system backups, video storage, managed
database instances, and business applications being moved to Microsoft Azure our annual utilization has increased in cost and
complexity. Extend expiration date through 4/30/2025.

e f, L A Cora ) Feb 11, 2025

Department Director Signature Date

Funding: General [X] Enterprise [| 3 Digit Fund Code 100
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):




DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve Deny [

Additional Comments:

Digitally signed by
Jovan Jovan Hooper, CPP

Date: 2025.02.11
Hooper, CPP 17:37:31 -05'00'

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date




“sauljaping soqnouosip
3o saysipgnd *sRunsenueLl 3y3 0} }3algns aUe SUWIniEal puE susnEjuasasdaln
‘SAQUELIEM B YU sablpaymounse pUE SpUEBISIBpUN JSUKKSTT) (=

“apgesijdde assm BP0 34 JO UL 3U) JE PIPPE 34 [|IM 5334

sayo pue saxe) “Bunpuey ‘Buddiys ‘umoys Jou g “SULEY O BN UD PISED
e saaud || “PERUcD PEIURIAE SA0GE SUY) Ul FSIIEyl0 paysads ssaup) o

PR PEIUEIEE0 AMH]E SU) §0 SIsEg sy uiyps abueys oy palgns ame pue
SIOEIEAE UOQEWLIYUI }S53)E] UD paseq ale saad pue suondussap jonpord Iny - (7

JORNUCD PEOUasaal
SADGE 2y ul papnpda feowysads s uoisaosd siy) ssapun sandde sy
B3 EYUSLILD JLALISLLIOD | |3 M 0] J3ya “LIOQELLEDILI U040 104 PS040 SS3|Un
34 SIUY J9Syad JoU Op s33Ud ~asosul nod o) paindde aq Aew wag sad gL op
din yo 834 EJSUGOIATT SJE]S B "SIonposd WIEpSD by JENUGHIE]) 0f Sju s g

“BADOE PaE)s]| aanepuasandal s3)ES 3pIsul

1nod ypeess aseald ‘snyeys xey nod t3) sucnsanb e asey nof J seEeoysnD

wEuEAol [eEperuou Bupnpsu sy uo SYEsynEET wonduwEsEg ue SKEy JSnu

uolsn ‘ylwaxs y sepe eseyund mof o sngeys IIgexe) Inod SyEspul
asEdld S00AUl JINOA UD SSEUppE | 0 diys,, SUp U PISEY S| XE] 3SNE[ES iz

R PEIUEIAE]
BACGE AU} JO SUOIEPUCD pUE SUWLE] 2y o) 12algns s aseyaund s Bwopsng i

00°002°L6 $ juswAeda.d |ejo1
00°00Z'.6 $ | 00'00Z'26$ | 00°009°e$ _ 12 | 10000-09 AW AN TASANS DNV JASPIYS DIUWIWWDANUNBINZY
201d "IX3 spun4 ainzy |e101 dld Hun Anuenp #3JN uondiidsag 1npoid
jUBU3] [BIJAWWO) - IS d4nzy
00°00¥'v06°L $ juswAeda.d |ejo1
00°00%'706'} $ [ 00°00v'706°1$ | 00009°¢$ | 6es | 10000-nsr W) AN TASANS DONTY JASPIYS DIUWIWWDAIUNRINZY
lid "IX7  Sspund dinzy |e1o] dld Hun Anuenp #3JN uondidsag 1npoid

jueud] pnoj) AHunwwo) Ao - 3)§ dinzy
NOILYLOND SIHL 40 WOLLOE IHL 1V SNOILLIANOD ANV SWH3L LNV LHOdNI 335 35vaTd

9000-0900000AdS-Ads #12€43U0)
04VS¢ 9p0J esJuU0d VH-|[2a

S§202/11/10 :saaidx3 ajonp
S70Z/0T/T0  :anss| jo ajeq

120€°0CL¢LS

wod'[[]od @ TUOSJIopUY ESIpUY
f3unoag pue aiemyos pnojo
10S19puy Balpuy

uonelond

JEUSEYLOD JSWalsnT |20

30§ HOSONDIN
nog-e3Aunodqiexap@naandgl / 119)and Auieg :10ejuo)

08€ECBOLET :#i3W03ISN)
e1810a9 ‘Aquno) gjeyaq :1owo3isn)



