
Vendor: CDWG GOVERNMENT, LLC
Description Part Number Credits Unit Cost Extended Cost
MS Azure Government Tenant J5U-00001-SLG 526 $3,619.77 $1,903,999.02
MS Azure Commercial Tenant 6QK-00001-36-SLG 27 $3,555.55 $95,999.85

QUOTE TOTAL $1,999,998.87

Vendor: Dell Marketing LP
Description Part Number Credits Unit Cost Extended Cost
MS Azure Government Tenant J5U-00001-SLG 529 $3,564.36 $1,885,546.44
MS Azure Commercial Tenant 6QK-00001-36-SLG 27 $3,564.36 $96,237.72

QUOTE TOTAL $1,981,784.16

Vendor: SHI International
Description Part Number Credits Unit Cost Extended Cost
MS Azure Government Tenant J5U-00001-SLG 514 $3,702.60 $1,903,136.40
MS Azure Commercial Tenant 6QK-00001-36-SLG 26 $3,702.60 $96,267.60

QUOTE TOTAL $1,999,404.00
COST SAVINGS PERCENTAGE

COST COMPARISON COST SAVINGS DIFFERENCE -0.91%
DELL TO CDW -$18,214.71 -0.88%
DELL TO SHI -$17,619.84

By utilizing this contract, the County is saving 
$18,214.71 with a  total percentage savings of .91% .  
It is  recommended approval  for  the  use  of  this  
contract  to  avoid adversely impacting continuity of  
operations  throughout  the  County.

Microsoft Azure Service Credits
36-Month Term


	Sheet1

