
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Noise Operations and Monitoring System 
(NOMS) with Installation of New MNT, et 
al (Multi Year Contract) RFP 500429 

  Procurement Agent Phyllis A. Head 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate 
if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. 
Include new date.) 

N/A 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  

1153718 (Harris Corp)  
1164737 (L3Harris Technologies fka Harris Corp) 
1337922 PASSUR Aerospace (Consent to 
Assignment from L3 Harris Technologies) 

Contract Award Amount, $595,374.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$584,616.75 

Prime Contractor Information 
Prime: 

PASSUR Aerospace, Inc.  
Brian G. Cook – President and CEO 
Years in Business: 6 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4 

Attachments UD Change Order Request Form. 
UD Memo Request  




